

OUTSTANDING CLAIMS & CLAIMS THAT HAVE BEEN REMANDED BY DEEOICP:

CES#73_Travis_ss# xxxxxxxx-2107_DOL letter dated: JULY 09, 2012. His claim for benefits based on renal cancer w/nephroureterectomy is denied under Parts B & E. His claim based on **carcinoma of the ureter & non-Hodgkin's lymphoma** under Parts B & E is **REMANDED to the JACKSONVILLE district office** for further consideration.

CES#157_Bradford_ss# xxxxxxxxxx-8019_DOL letter dated: June 18, 2012_A response from CES for request for reconsideration of the DEC. 19th, 2011 Final Decision of the FAB the reasons set forth "your request is granted". The claim for benefits under Parts B & E for **CBD** is **REMANDED to the JACKSONVILLE district office** for further development and issuance of a new recommended decision. Contact # 877-336-4272.

CES#76_Wahl_ss# xxxxxxx-3191_1st **REMAND ORDER January 20,2012: for esophageal polyp, COPD, & pulmonary emphysema w/old granulomas** under Part E is **REMANDED to JACKSONVILLE district office** for further development. **2nd REMAND ORDER April 20, 2012: for skin cancer**

CES#0001_xxxxxxx_ss# xxxxxx-1716_ **REMAND ORDER March 6, 2012:** for **CBD** under Parts B & E has been **remanded to JACKSONVILLE district office**. We sent a fax on 06/14/12 requesting an update for the CBD claim.

CES#50_Schwegman_ss# xxxxxxxxxx-9254_DOL letter dated June 27, 2012: Denied Final Decision after Hearing under Part B stating "Mr. Schwegman was diagnosed w/metastatic carcinoma from an unknown source. Since primary carcinoma is unknown, it is impossible to determine, what toxic substances may have caused, contributed to, to aggravated his carcinoma. One must know what the primary cancer is to be able to determine what toxic substances may have caused, contributed to or aggravated the cancer. However on **July 10, 2012 we faxed to FAB in Washington D.C.** more medical evidence stating "**metastatic carcinoma to the brain**". As of 08/20/12 have not received any correspondence.

CES#56_Upshaw_ss# xxxxxxxx-4611_DOL letter dated: March 12, 2012: Denied **hearing loss, COPD, bronchitis, asthma, & pneumonia** under Part E. Denial of **CBD** under Parts B & E. **Acceptance of Pleural Plaques under Part E**. The Recommended Decision is has been forwarded to **FAB WASHINGTON D.C.** for review & issuance of the Final Decision. Any question call FAB @ (877) 336-4272. We requested a new

impairment to be performed on Mr. Upshaw for **Skin Cancer, Nerve Damage, & Difficulty Breathing** on July 9, 2012.

CES#184_Langston_ss# xxxxxxx-8003_DOL letter dated: May 3, 2012: Directors Order to vacate the Final Decision dated 11/25/02 of **brain stem cancer** under Part B and the 07/25/07 Final Decision of **chronic bronchitis** under Part E are hereby vacated. The order came from James Bibeault **JACKSONVILLE district office.**

CES#204_Harris_ss# xxxxxxx-9114_DOL letter dated: January 9, 2012: Your claim for **skin cancer** under Part B is **REMANDED to JACKSONVILLE** district office. Mr. Harris has been **approved for medical benefits for pleural plaques** under Part E. We received a letter from DOL 08/20/12 stating they accepted Dr. Head to perform the Impairment Rating. The claim for **COPD, allergic rhinitis, and chronic bronchitis** under Part E is pending a hearing. However the hearing was held on January 24, 2012 have not received a decision as of 08/20/12.